

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 16409/2011 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 681 OF 2011

KULWINDER SINGH & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(for bail and office report)

Date: 12/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Dhanda, Adv.
Mr. Amrendra Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. H.S. Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Mudgil, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.-on-record.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Since leave has been granted in the matter,
let hearing of the appeal be expedited. We are
not, however, inclined to allow the petitioners'
prayer for grant of bail at this stage. Such
prayer is accordingly refused.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
COURT MASTER Assistant Registrar