

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 681 OF 2011

KULWINDER SINGH &amp; ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 22/05/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayant K. Sud, AAG, Punjab  
Mr. Vishal Dabas, Adv.  
Mr. B. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay P. Tushir, Adv.  
Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

(Satish K. Yadav)  
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master

Books cited:

1. The Narcotic, Drugs and Psychotropic Substances Act, 1985
2. (2003) 7 SCC 465 (para 22)
3. (2010) 9 SCC 608
4. JT 2013 (8) SC 181
5. AIR 2002 SC 3343
6. (2014) 3 SCC 582